
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH DOCKET 
(Please Type) 

___ 

1. Division NamelStaff Name: 

Date: I612012008 
~ ~ ~~ 

Division Of Competitive Markets & Enforcement/lsler 

1 Docket No.: 1 
- 

2. OPR: 

3. OCR: Office Of The General Counsel 

4. Suggested Docket Title: 

5. Suggested Docket Mailing List (attach separate sheet i f  necessary) 

A. 

6. 

Provide NAMES OR ACRONYMS ONLY if  a regulated company. 

Provide COMPLETE NAME AND ADDRESS for all others. (Match representatives to companies.) 

Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ008, issued to Executive Business 

I. Parties and their representatives (if any): 
I 

2. Interested persons and their representatives (if any): 
I - - -  

I I 

6. Check one: 

[XI Documentation is attached. 

Documentation will be provided with recommendation. 
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ACCOUNT HISTORY FOR THE PERIOD 01/01/2007 THROUGH 12/31/2007 

Printed on 0 6 / 1 8 / 2 0 0 8  a t  11:45:26 by PJI 

EXECUTIVE BUSINESS CENTERS, INC. ITJ008) 
Industry: Telecommunications, Service provided: IXC 
Company type: Interexchange Telephone Companies 
Regulation date: 01/01/1998. Inactive date: 
Certificate number: N/A, County: 
Company liaison: Tom Dye. CEO 

Randy Thompson, Communications Manager 
Mailing address: Location address: 
Building 2. Suite 200 4190 Belfort Road, suite 200 
11330 Lakefield Drive 
Duluth, GA 30097-1582 Jacksonville, FL 32216-1459 
E-mail address: rthompsonmebcnet.com 
Web site: http://www.ebcnet.com 
Phone number: (770) 814-4300, (770) 814-4300 
Fax number: (770) 814-4301. 1770) 814-4301 
Period covered: 01/01/2007 through 12/31/2007 RAF rate: 0.0020 
Operating rev: $1,313.72 Interstate rev: $6,481.74 
Documents: Actual RAF form received on 03/11/2008 

Delinquent letter mailed on 02/14/2008 
RaF form mailed on 12/04/2007 

Postmarked Tram Date Date Posted-By Dep # Check # Check Amount 
03/28/2008 03/28/2008 03/28/2008-DBR NI829 2094 $327.70 

RAF paid NI829 5-292.59 
Remarks: Insufficient funds. 

Penalty paid NI829 5-35.11 
Remarks: Insufficient funds. 

03/11/2008 03/17/2008 03/18/2008-DBR N1829 2094 $ 0 . 0 0  

RAF paid NI829 $292.59 
Penalty paid NIB29 $35  .ll 

1 



Building 2, Sui:e 200 
11330 Lakefield Drive 
Duluth. GA 30097-1 582 

3. SeNiceTyp 
o’cstified Mall 0 Express Mail 
0 Registered 
0 Insured Mail 0 C.O.0. 

EfRetum Receipt for Menhandlse 

4. Restricted Delivery? Mi2 Feel 0 Yes 



USPS -.Track & Confirm Page 1 of 1 

Track 8 Confirm FA45 

Track & Confirm 

Search Results 
LabellReceipt Number 7006 2760 0003 8794 2933 
Status Delivered 

Your ilem was delivered a1 1.27 PM an February 25, 2008 in DULUTH. GA 30097 
.~ ~~~. ~. .~~ ~ 

I && > , i Remixi in  ~ y t g c a n t  nouta > i ~~. . 

OptiLUIS 

Track & Confirm by email 

Get current event information or updales for your item sen1 lo you or others by email 
i_^~_ 

(,,E-,> 

http://trkcnfrm 1 .smi .usps.com/PTSlntemet Web/InterLabelInquiry.do 3/10/2008 



Page 1 of 2 \?iww.sunbiz.org - Department of State 

Previous on.LB Next .on List Return ToJst 

Events No Name History Entity Name Search 

Detail by Entity Name 
Foreign Profit . . . Corporation . . - .. 

. .  Filing Information -. - -. -. - .- 

EXECUTIVE BUSINESS CENTERS, INC 

Document Number F97000003927 
FEI Number 581 561 382 
Date Filed 07/28/1997 
State GA 
Status INACTIVE 
Last Event 
Event Date Filed 09/14/2007 
Event Effective Date NONE 

REVOKED FOR ANNUAL REPORT 

Principal Address 
11330 LAKEFIELD DRIVE, BLDG 2. STE 200 
DULUTH GA 30097 US 

Changed 07/12/2004 

Mailing Address 
11330 LAKEFIELD DRIVE, BLDG 2. STE 200 
DULUTH GA 30097 US 

Changed 07/12/2004 

Registered Agent Name & Address 
MOWERY, NICK 
215 CELEBRATION PL 
SUITE 500 
CELEBRATION FL 34747 US 

Name Changed: 04/29/2005 

Address Changed: 04/29/2005 

OfficerlDirector Detail 
Name B Address 

Title P 

DYE, THOMAS N 
11330 LAKEFIELD DRIVE, BLDG 2, STE 200 
DULUTH GA 30097 

http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.exe?action=DETFIL&inq_doc_number=F97000003927&inq_came~fr. .. 611 8/20OS 



\?iww.sunbiz.org - Department of State Page 2 of 2 
.~ 

Annual Reports 

Report Year Filed Date 
2004 07/12/2004 
2005 04/29/2005 
2006 07/05/2006 

Document Images 

07'052006  ANNUAL REPORl~ 

04!29/2005 --ANNUAL REPORT 

07/12!2004 --ANNUAL REPORT 

03/10/2003 --ANNUAL REPORT 

02/28/2002 -- ANNUAL R~EPORT 

05/15:2001 --ANNUAL REPORT 

05!12/2000 -- ANNUAL REPORT 

05!031!999 ::~A"UAL REPORT 

03/17/1998 --ANNUAL REPORT 

Note: This is not official record. See documents if question or conflict. 

Return To List 

http://www.sunbiz.org/scripts/cordet.eue'!ac~io1i=DETFIL&inc~doc~number=F97000003927&inq_came_f ... 6/18/2005 



Company Code: 
Complete Name: 
Mailing Name: 
Certificate No(s): 
Status: 
Regulation Date: 
Bankruptcy: 
Company Liaison # I  : 
Title: 
Mailing Address: 

Physical Location: 

Phone: 
Fax: 

Related Dockets: 

971010-TI 

030760-TI 

070427-TI 

MCD Company Information for TJ008 

Printed on 06/16/2008 at 11:41:06 by PJI 

TJ008 
Executive Business Centers, Inc. 
Executive Business Centers, Inc. 
NIA 
Active 
01/01/1998 
No 
Tom Dye 
CEO . ~ .  
Building 2, Suite 200 
11330 Lakefield Drive 
Duluth, GA 30097-1582 
4190 Belfort Road, Suite 200 

Jacksonville, FL 32216-1459 

X plicdioii tbr ccrtificiitc to provide ii!tcrcxchanse 

C'ancdlation hy  Florida Public Service C'omoiission of  
liiterexchangc ,rclecomniunicatioiis Certificate No. 5272 is;urd to 
Exccutivc Business Cciiters, lnc for violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
I:.A.C.. Ilcgulatory Assessment 1-ccs; Tclccoiiiiiiuiiicatiotis 

Companies. 

tc p . '  cComniuiiic.ttioiis ' . . '  scr\ ice hy Exccu~\ . r .  Business C.cn[crs. Inc 

Cancellation of tariff and removal from register by Florida 
Public Service Commission of E C  Registration No. TJOO8 issued to 
Executive Business Centers, Inc. for vrolation of Section 
364.336, Florida Statutes. 

Compliance investigation of IXC Registration No. TJ008. issued to 
Executive BusinessCenters, Inc., for apparent third-time 
violation of Section 364.336. F.S. 
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